Vice Mayor Kerdyk: And it’s coming through the clean cities that I just…

Mr. Delgado: Yes that’s the one that I was referring to.

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: Because apparently they just awarded a bunch of grant money.

Mayor Slesnick: We’ve actually been awarded the two hundred and twelve thousand 

($212,000), we just have to make the application and fulfill their needs. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: The second issue is that, Mr. City Manager, we have a 

development that was proposed to the City Commission maybe two years ago on 

72nd Avenue, the Police range, gun range, and I would just like to have an update of